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S U B M I T T A L

® Model SLSR
STEEL LINEAR SLOT RETURN

LAY-IN T-BAR
ONE WAY SLOT

F

TILE FLANGE DETAIL

(PATTERN 2 SHOWN)

1 SLOT
PATTERN 1

2 SLOTS
PATTERN 2

4 SLOTS
PATTERN 4

3 SLOTS
PATTERN 3

END EDGE DETAIL

T-BAR AND TILES SHOWN FOR CLARITY ONLY, PROVIDED BY OTHERS

ONE-WAY SLOT PATTERNS

OPTIONAL TX
CROSS NOTCH

LC

L - 1/8

L = NOMINAL LENGTH

L - 1W

5

OPTIONAL 1/2"
ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION

PRODUCT FEATURES
• Steel ceiling plenum return unit with 

1 to 4 slots
• Matches supply diffusers model SLSD

Models
SLSR-L

SLSR-TX 4' unit with TX cross
notch for 2' x 2' grid
system

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
Material: 24 GA Galvannealed Steel
Finish: White on exposed surfaces (std)

Special Finish (opt)

NOMINAL
LENGTH L

24

36

48

60

SLOT
PATTERN

1

2

3

4

DIFFUSER
WIDTH W

1 13/16

3 1/16

4 5/16

5 9/16
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